
School Music Program Description Cost Date Approved

GHS Band Three (3) Chrome-plated Drum Major Maces - $199.95 each 599.85$       3/18/2019
Pat Frederick

Neal Shipton

pfrederick@geneva304.org

nshipton@geneva304.org Tom Rogers trogers@geneva304.org

GHS Orchestra Yamaha Electric Bass BB435 495.00$       3/18/2019 Julie Lawrence jlawrence@geneva304.org Tom Rogers trogers@geneva304.org

PreSchool General Music

Rhythm stick activity kits - set of 12 and Wrist & Ankle Bells - set of 12 - 

requesting 5 sets each so the three blended classrooms and the two 

instructional classrooms can have their own sets - to be used to introduce 

children to rhythm activities and singing along to songs - Note:  we have 

some children who cannot grip the sticks, but will be able to use the velco 

bells to participate in the activity

431.14$       3/18/2019

Candan Spellman cspellman@geneva304.org Mary Ann Bjork mbjork@geneva304.org

GMSN Choir Model 801 Choral Folder (30 total) includes s/h 342.49$       3/18/2019 Eric Hibbeler ehibbeler@geneva304.org Larry Bidlack lbidlack@geneva304.org

GMSS Choir

Sing a Merry Christmas (carol collection) & A Caroling We Go (carol 

collection) from J. W. Pepper (incl s/h) - These carol collections would be 

used by Viking Voices when we go out into the community around the 

holidays.  Since they are at an appropriate vocal range for both 7th and 8th 

grade, I can also use them during the holiday season in curricular choir as 

well for sightsinging practice.  The collections are also  reproducible, which 

means that this purchase will provide holiday music for many years to come.

64.89$         3/18/2019

Rhonda Hibbeler rhibbeler@geneva304.org Terry Bleau tbleau@geneva304.org

GHS Orchestra 7/8 size Cello (Jay Haide, maker) 1,695.00$    11/12/2018 Julie Lawrence jlawrence@geneva304.org Tom Rogers trogers@geneva304.org

GMSN Orchestra

Repair/replace bass accidentally broken by a student.  GMB will contribute a 

portion of the cost, with the remainder coming from district funds, the GMSN 

PTO and other sources.

700.00$       
4/15/2019 * Kelly Stach kstach@geneva304.org Larry Bidlack lbidlack@geneva304.org

4,328.37$    

* - Donation approved by GMB executive committee, to be voted upon by the entire GMB during the 4/15/19 meeting.   

Teacher Principal
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